
27970

Name .lohno..Gaaaee.Ur.
s» .Rad 3,, gaz

Address _d/,d_4.r;1••··&.o/-;.4 _.·:~.~

·······•············
pate mea .anar 7./a4
Priority .............J9nary. 7, 1953····························· ·····•·· ....
Action suspended until .. ······•·················· ...

Application No 2.7.9..7..0 .
Permit No. 22014---·--------------•··----·- ------·-·

Certificate No. 24242...............................-----------·-- ..--- ..

Stream Index, Page No......2...6.4..

ASSIGNMENTS

2
FEES PAID

Date Amount Receipt No.
Z.a.3.1..5±.2 LL.A.A.

. -·--·---···· ---- ··••·•·•·•· ·------- --·· ..

el7G;1 "PR° '2nrz.7..'I.•.;:.:, .•••..• $1 Cert. Fee .
FEES REFUNDED

Date I Amount I Check No.
... .. _ .

Date To Whom Address Volume Page

Returned to applicant ·············································-········-·
Date of approval .June..J0.,...1253 .

CONSTRUCTION
Date for beginning June.30, ..1954 .
Date for completion .October..l,..1955.........

Extended to .

Date for application of water ...October. l.2...1956....
Extended to ································-································-··

PROSECUTION OF WORK
Form"A" filed @/.y. ?...-?, I.953 .
Form "B" filed ~-{!;,✓-.•••4..6 (..9..$..d .
For"cteaNeller..L1,963........

FINAL PROOF L#7Rig57
Blank mailed ~ !.t!A'l..2.3.tSSS
Proof received .

Jn•_ J •j • r::.a
Date certificate issued........... ' - '

REMARKS
...0,272...cf.s...fr.m.Jill.amette..Ri.er..for..irrigation...af..21.7..a0rse ·--·········--·······

.. --- ..

·••···· · .· ······ .. . .. - ·•····· .. . ...~~-

······························· . . .. _. ...................................................
• .. ■ ......- ..

..... . '"' .. .. _. ..
.... - .

.. ······-··- -··················································································--···········..·······························--···················-························
.......................................................................................................................................

.. .. ~ _.._.__ ... .. ...... ~ __

.............................................................................................................
State PrlntlngDept. 49368



Sllltc Prlntlni;: 59100

Form C

/
ll\IPORTANT-This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the extent to

which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that
.., Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection

and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C.

NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land des.cribed
in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated.

Fill out, detach and mail to the State Engineer, Snlem, Orei;on, when all of the water has been applied. d,
1
qzo

Application No L .

22727.»·' . .#
to appropriate the public waters of the state of •Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in:re.y@"er,pg]

I 'Et ·± it'o

. . .. _ .. . ·- -·· . ... :::: -~~.·- . .. ·- _ .."-;\-;~~Jr~~;,:.R
f p-WIT1_f:SS~~F, I have;ze to set my hand this ../.~... day of~~-. 'E:··················• 19._2.j
l.~/'.-,.~...~,_.~~~e':~.l...~...1~:'.:?."'?c~- ... . ........ !!_ ~- , / Q .7a_-i,,., U lV'r",r;-.,L /'1~
• (Signature of AppUcant) ~ ./p;'UJ ..,..... ·· ~.~::.(A:a;;;~~~) · ·-;··"t'!""-t7 ..1-.V-....·-····•



T.11 S. R. 4W.WM.

'DP.

2Zanette er

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

-

Application No. 27970.Permit No. i?Z0./4....
IN NAME OF

.............c/oazz....600d/zo.LL.Se.u.'r...... .. ·········



u
January 28, 1997

Mrs. John Good.house
3838 Hwy 20 NW
Albany, Oregon 97321

Oregon
WATER

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

Reference Number: Certificate 24242

Dear Mrs. Good.house:

As you requested on January 27, 1997, I am sending you a copy of
Certificate 24242, in the name of John Goodhouse, Jr. This
Certificate is enclosed with this letter.

If you have any questions, please give me a call at 1 (800) 624­
3199, extension 331.

Zc.ii
Laura K. Snedaker
Senior Water Rights Examiner

Enclosure: Copy of Certificate 24242

cc: File S-27970
Bill Ferber, Watermaster District 16

&...

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130

i
·I

I



Mr. John Ooodhouse, Jr.
Rt. l, Box lo7
Albaey, Oregon

. .
I • J' •

The data oontained in the proof, which is based on an
inspection and survey of your project made by a representative
of this department, defines the extent to which your water right
has been completed'within the terms of the permit. The proof
should be dated, and signed by you on the bottom of the page.

- Upon receipt ofthe signed proof accompanied by the
statutory recording fee in the amount of $1, a certificate of
water right will be issued confirming the. right thereunder and
will be forwarded to you» after recording in Bonton County.

Very truly yours,

it±
State Engineer

lg



April 23, 1957

Mr. John Goodhouse, Jr.
Route 4, Box 407
Albany, Oregon

Dear 1·1r. Goodhouse:

Apparently there was some misunderstanding between our
field engineer and Hr. Ooodhouse, Sr. since our field engineer was
unaware he had excluded any land which had been pointed out as
being irrigated. The next time our field engineer is in your area
he will contact you in regard to this and reinspect the project.

Very truly yours,

LETS A. STALEY
State Engineer

By
Trevor Jones, Assistant

TJ:ld

27970





Apr11 12, 1957

Mrs. John Gccdhouse
Route l, Box 407
Albany, Oregon

Re: Application No, 27970

Dear Mrs, Goodhouse:

The field engineer who made the final proof survey in
connection with your pemit No. 22014 1s currently working in
Douglas County. When he returns to the office we will take
this matter up with him am contact you .further with regard
to the acreage al.lowed umer your permit.

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A. STANLEY
state Engineer

Dy
Trevor Jones, Assistant



Hr. John Goodhouse, Jr.
Route 4, Box 407
Albany, Oregon

March 22, 1957

27970

Dear Mr., Goodhouse;
le are enclosinr, herewith for completion, final proof in connec­

tion with the incomplete rater right represented by your Permit N0,2201¥
granting a right to the use 0f 0.20 cfs of the waters of\,f1llamette River
for irrigation.

The data contained ·in the proof, hich is based on an inspection
and survey of your project made by a representative of this department,
defines the extent to rihich your :mater right has been completed rithin the
terms of your Permit, The nroof should be dated and signed by you on the
second sheet under the Affidavit of Appropriator and retnrned to this
office.

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed and accompanied by
the statutory fee of ~l, a Certificate of 1ater Right will be issued con­
firming the rights thereunder and, after being recorded in the records of

Benton County; will be forwarded to you.

In the interest of economy and due to the fact that your completed
project was exa!Ilined by a representative of this departm,Jnt, it is not
necessary that your signature be made before a lotary Public, nor that the
signatures of witnesses be affixed to the proof •.

Yours very truly,fa @.k
LEWIS A. STANLEY /
State Engineer

Form 117

Enclosure
ld



Septeber 22, 1953

.John C-oodhouse, Jr.
Route l, Box lo7
Albany, Oregon

Dear Mr. Good.house:

This will aoknowledge receipt of your notice to the
effect that complete application of water has been made under
Permit Jo, 2201l

Pursuant to your notice and in line rith .the general
practice of this office, a survey rill be made at a later date
for the purpose of checking the acreage actually irrigated.
After this survey, proof may be made and certificate issued
covering the lands hich the survey shows to have been irri­
gated, and any lands described in the permit that have not been
irrigated ill be automatically eliminated. from the water right.

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will be
valid evidence of the water right.

Very truly yours,

£#,Et.
CHAS. E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

Torm 128
gk

' .

27970



July 29, 1953

27970

}r. John Goodhouse, Jr.
P.oute 4, Box 407
Albany, Oregon

Dear Mr. Goodhouae:

This will acknowledge recei?t of ForJT1s A and B, being
notices of the beginnin of construction and completion of
construction under Prrnit No. 2201..4. ,,

These reports have been· filed with other matter pertain­
ing to the ater right, and the ermit is in good standing until
October l, 1956 hen under its terms, all the water which it
is intended to use at any time should be used to the full extent
intended.

Yours very truly,

#.€.
Cii.i,3. 2. ST:UCKLIN
State Eninoer

•



27270

June 30, 1953

John Goodhouce, Jr.
Route 4
Albany, Oro on

Deur Sir:

ncloscd find Application 1o. 27970, Peruit 1o. 2201l, with blueprint,



j

• January 22, 1953

27970

Mr. John Goodhouse, Jr.
.Route 4
Albany, Oregon

Dear Mr. Good.house:

This will aokrrowledge receipt of an
application for a permit to appropriate .27 second
feet of water from Willamette River for irrigatio~.

The application has been examined, given
File No 27970 and appears to be in satisfactory
form.

»•
•,:-_.'..

»·,.:·::.~~-..· r· .
:~ .-~.....

. ;+­
. >'f::
••,rf.

Yours very truly,

CHAS. E. STRICKLW
State Engineer

BY·
Chris L. Wheeler, Assistant

CLW:rs



2M-4-57

PermitNo..?_?9.~..···-··· . 24242
ApplicationNo.27970

' I

County ~~tC?lL..~ 1: ~ .l, il 1 i
)

Proof of Appropriation of Water

3. Source of supply Willam~tte River__ - _ .

Tributary of .

4. Amount of water Q ?.? ~.-...:f~.~.! 5. Priority date .Jst.:nW;!,:r.Y. ..7.,. ..J9.5.3. ..

6. Use .....Irrigation_-. ..l/8oth.-2%a.. f • ..

7. Location of point of diversion.~~ ?. \:?.~}..~½). Sec ?......, Twp..JA- ~ , Range .4 W , W. M.
(Lculll Subcllvl&Jon)

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be
irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use.

Township Range Section Legal Subdlvlrllon No. Acres
WU!nmctto Mcredl:in Actunlly Irrigatd

11 S 4W 2 Lot 3 (NE S}) 5.6

Lot 3 (SE# S%) 3.2

Lot 4 (A} S}) 6.8

Lot 4 (SSI%) 2.0

17.6

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents thereof. ,
and that the facts therem stated are true.

5 res8IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto setmy hand this day o~.~.7 ,
19
·····---· d-F . O-

~~~rk··········-···

5174



150056 -53

. 2201l°PernntNo.··-·····-·····-···············•··
BantonCounty .

Preliminary Data for Proof of Appropriation of Water

1. Name J9.~..9~g~9~~..~.~-~...................... 2. Address ..~.~~ 4l ~ 4~.7.~ ~~~, Oregon

3. Source of supply YLilla.me.tt.e..Ri:v:er..~ .

Tributary of , ·······-···-······················································•···················································
(.,.~ 0, :. ~

4. Amount of water :fr.:2T.:.c..f .. .s........................... 5. Priority date ~@J,l,~.:cy···L..J9..5.3. < ..
......

5
· :~e;:~dn."!~:1!~~0:r acr~io~~;~4;;""fb,;t;!e!t~!;t;g\!;"1;~~=t~~n~!;!;::~
gf..e.aQ .. e.Dr. Q.lliJ...§.baU. ..b.e ~t.ill...t\+x:tb~t.ed..to a..ai.v.er.sion..of..nat...:ta..exc.eed .
0.27 £s

er?
7. Location of point of diversion .. (SE.. .¼-./.SIK..1.\~ Sec 2.~Tp..ll..s.Rg .4W , W. M.(·lsaJ SubdJvl!ilon)::ii/
8. The description of land given below corresponds to that shown in the permit covering land to be

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use.

Township Rnnse Section LegalSubdlv!s:lon No. Acren No. Aero•
Wlllilmott.c Marodlon Described In-Pormlt Actun\Jy Irrlirotod

(Part-of)
11 S L \If 2 /.. ) , - ( NE; SN½'\ (1-c,~- ), ..6..o ,4-,-1:, -

J_ nt·sf•_ ,'f 2
..L <NW-½- SW.½1 Lo±. ) -B=ro re:..r--

L. -f-4 ( a) Lotl 32 g.0SN-:. Sff,-:,,:. (Part-of)
SE1'-Sfl-¼--(TLo-t --1,- ) 1. 2r -

-E--1, "/ JJ._..,-0
_,.,,,.,..

-

Land on whichwater is to be used is part of the property described by appropriator as follows:

Je..e.._at-tachea-sheat.

(Attach separate sheet U necessary)

I

5.,
3.2.•
2.0



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION

Description of works· ·····················-·····-·····················································································································

oao,All,Chale a±Ceatpo...

.JIJ..o. t.o.r..,~.ilL...j. C./2.!2.r.M..iJ e..¥.': ..s. l..o.. /-/:?._ 3.. ¢. 3...,.s=c2._.<)../i?.P~

.?;p e /. 1/ .7.a $I, .. ,t' -fL.~.·-···A...l.~ _ - .

....................................8#0 9' -t' Y"' A 1 .- · · · .

.£.1.£!-..~' Lo sc,,··~·'·············-·······················-··································································· .

2 o ,D. · /2 'sh·················-····················· •....••.....•..••..•....•....••..•.....•••..L··························-················ _....•.•.••....•.•-.......•.............•.......•...

....C r:a7 ,: fly ,i- ,,Po~..f. .t/A--.e _ - .

. .---··••·••··-·····-··-·······--------•·••·············••·~-----·····••··•··'"'·············••···•·••·································· __ .

.................................................................................... ~···········.. ················· ..·····················································································••··

-··• ··••·••·- •·••········· ······ .

.......................................................... .._············-······················-··········································· ..············-······························-··········•·••···
'

--·•················· ... ···•········-············-·················-···································································································•·••···-·······················-····

I, ·-··· ..··························• do hereby certify that I have made

an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No..~..::k?.L'5f.. , on the /.<;!:t···-··..·-· day
of ~~~ .._.. , 1~and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS
If conditions do not justify the above re­

port by you, please return this formwithout
your signature, with a full report by; letter.

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of ·-············· ..············ .. ·······~···
(Quantity o! water In

second-feet or ncre-feet)
and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this amount.

-················-·-··a&~~ .2'-9wmo
·-·········-·······~·(~<p. _ .

St:lloErtntln,: G8288



,.. ..
EERMIT NO. 22-0llJ
APPLICATION NO. 27970

• All that portion of the tract of land described 1n
deed recorded in Book 99,_Page 125,Benton County/Deea
Records, lying east of a line pa~allel to a,nq. t.7l·ch9.ins,
measured along the south line of the Southern,Pacific.
Company's ~ailroad r:i,.ght-of-way, west of the east line
of the tract of land described 1n deed recovded in Book
93, Page 36, said Deed Records. · ·
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JOHN OOODHOUSE JR. PROPERTY
, • in
Section 2, Tp. 11 s., R. 4 w., Will. Mer.

Scale: l in. = 5 chains.

I, Curtis C. Hanson, County Surveyor of Benton County; Oregon,
hereby certify that this plat was made on January 6, 1953, foom maps
on file in my office and from County Assessor1s aerial photographs,
and that monuments are shown and located hereon as indicated on said
maps.

HE'. .,ISTEHE'.l)
OREGON

LAND ~URVEYOR

N::. VE'-'IBER 9. ld45
CURTIS C. HANSON

161

Stone 8'8"/" on fence le
Cok HA"5oA35
OoA- rbsr S-ovf/7 0.030

45Ac.

{._ -

WC3"Pie o.5/torte
/7r.36"N?5°W066
Mo,,.o/@ B"N/5°W 0.22

27970
22014



I

TIIS. R.4WW.M.

/

--

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No..Z.Z.9..7.a•. Permit No• .2.i!tU.4.....
IN NAME OF

..uO..GO0Hou5..uR......--..



con 132 4112
KNOWALLMEN BY THESEPRESENTS, That.....aohn..goodhouseand_Geertdina

Goodhouse husband and wife ·
. ···························' ····-···························-·······•···•-············· ··-············-················-············-·········-············-•···········-·····-·
. •···············-·················-·········································································-··························································• tJrantor.~.,

COnsid t' f Ten. ,:,nA Qt:.l-oer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - D IIera ton o . ....-.-M..•• ····•"'·················-··········•············································-···············-······· oars,
. ·································· ··············································-··········-···················-················-··········· h a · ······-· ··

..them......paid by L.eID.-JL.C.., MQ.f..~.~ ?.!J:9: ~.9.t~.-·~·: ~9.E.!?.~., ~.~ ~ and WJ. fe,
· ················································-···········································-··········································.···········-···················1 grantee....,
o hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said grantee ,their heirs and assigns, all the
llowintJ real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, situated in the County of
...........Bent.on and State of Oregon, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:



N

0\t-,a,
o
% ."s
00

To Have and to Hold, the above described and granted premises unto the said grantee..~, ....JP.~~.!.'..
irs and assigns forever.

Witness o.ur hand Sand seal..S this ~R-: day of. A~g·~·~·~····················, 19?.S? .

·f~······~t.'.~ (sEAL)

...~~c?.~....~..~(SEAL)

""."" •• •.s
z= «. - v«««•";gee."" :57.%.%3.%%; tersest.&asd,thin named JQ •······· •········.. ···························.. ···········-··············· •

.........wife .
ho ~.+'.~ known to me to be the identical individual S. described in and who executed the within
strument, and acknowledged to me that hey...executed the same freely and voluntarily.

·· IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed.. ·,,
J'.J ' ',,. my official sea.I the day and year last above written.·~1·,..f ..,/ ·,.~
fr/<;. \ .....W.~.. ..ld... , ..(.~.v-·•·

Notary Public for Oreaon.
My Commission Expires.J)P..t ~- ..20, )..9..2.Q .



T.11 S.R.4W.WM.

--LJLY.Pc.
fillanetee RLver

t-----------2-------1

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No. .E.ZB.7.i2. Permit No. e.,;?.Q/..4...
IN NAME OF

·······-······ ..doa2r .6-o.ad~o.us:e.h .

Surveyed Agts I9s6, by ats,...


